## AQUILA CAPITAL TRANSFORMATION AWARD

SOLVING THE CLIMATE CRISIS THROUGH INNOVATION (THE "AWARD")



# DECLARATION OF CONSENT TO THE PROCESSING OF PERSONAL DATA IN ACCORDANCE WITH ART. 7 GDPR

#### Dear Award-Applicant,

In connection with your application to the research competition "Aquila Capital Transformation Award" with the sub-heading "Solving the Climate Crisis through Innovation" ("Award"), you have submitted personal data to Aquila Capital Holding GmbH ("Aquila"). In connection with the Award-proceedings, we may also collect additional personal data from you. Apart from the processing of such personal data for purposes directly related to the administration of the Award and the connected business relation / contract with you, we would like to use this data for purposes not directly related to the Award.

Therefore, we kindly ask you to give us your consent to store and use your personal data collected from you for the following purposes:

- Documentation, Marketing and Publicity Purposes we would like to process certain personal data of you, in particular image, video or audio recordings submitted by you or taken/collected from you during or in connection with the Award ceremony (e.g. by a photographer present at the ceremony) for marketing-, publicity-, and documentation purposes of the Award and to promote the public image of Aquila Capital (these are all entities affiliated with Aquila Capital Holding GmbH in terms of Art. 15 et. Seq. of the German Stock Corporation Act (AktG)). For these purposes, the photos and videos may be, in connection with your name or other Award-related information, published on our intranet page, the Aquila-website and on job-related social networks such as Xing, LinkedIn and Twitter.
- Recruitment Purposes if your profile and resume fits Aquila's interests and requirements, we would like to store your submitted information, in particular your resume and contact details, and contact you in case of a potentially suitable job-opening.
- Internal Meeting Purposes with regard to Aquila Capital's internal workshops on strategic development in the context of the energy transition and decarbonization in Europe, we would like to store your information and contact you for potential participation.
- Client / Third-Party Meeting Purposes with regard to Aquila Capital's client / third-party meetings in the context of the energy transition and decarbonization in Europe, we would like to store your information and contact you for potential participation.

The consent is voluntary. If it is not given, there will be no disadvantages. You can also choose to give your consent only for some of the mentioned purposes by deleting (crossing out) those you do not wish to consent to. The consent can be revoked at any time with effect for the future. You can write an e-mail to <u>award.submission@aquila-capital.com</u> for this purpose.

**Please note**, that Aquila may be allowed to (further) use some of your personal data on a legal basis other than your consent, for example on the basis of a legitimate interest that outweighs the data subject's rights.

#### Notes on Copyright:

You receive no remuneration from us for the use of the photo and video material or similar. With your consent, you also grant us the necessary simple rights of use, unless we already have the exploitation rights for the photo and video material.

#### Further Information on Data Protection:

**Duration of storage**: We will store and use your personal data until you revoke your consent. Please also note our general data protection information with regard to the Award <u>here</u>. There you will find information about your rights with regard to the data processing.

## AQUILA CAPITAL TRANSFORMATION AWARD

SOLVING THE CLIMATE CRISIS THROUGH INNOVATION (THE "AWARD")



Declaration of consent:	
first name	last name
Yes, I agree that my personal data may be processed for the above-mentioned purpose(s).	
place, date	signature

Please fill in the details above, check the consent-box and sent us a signed copy of this Declaration together with your other Application Documents to <a href="mailto:award.submission@aquila-capital.com">award.submission@aquila-capital.com</a>.